REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Children and Seniors** recommends **HB 2100** be amended on page 1, in line 17, by striking "trustee" and inserting "conservator"; following line 19, by inserting the following:

"(c) "Conservator" means a person appointed by the court pursuant to K.S.A. 59-3050 et seq., and amendments thereto.";

On page 2, following line 1, by inserting:

"(g) "Guardian" means a person appointed by the court pursuant to K.S.A. 59-3050 et seq., and amendments thereto.";

And by redesignating remaining subsections accordingly;

On page 5, in line 16, by striking "trustee" and inserting "conservator"; in line 23, by striking "trustee" and inserting "conservator";

On page 6, in line 32, after "plan" by inserting "only after the death of the designated beneficiary"; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson